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HOI CIA £>INH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . , . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

po. BOX 5435, ARUNCTON. VA 22205.Q635 
TELEPHONE: 703 - 560-00 58 

POLITICAL PRrSONER REGISTRATION FORM 
(Two Copies) 

IV 1# 87595 

VEWL.I# 36672 ---------i 
1-171 _x_Yes-,-, __ N 

The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are 
or were formerly interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, 
so that eligibility for u.S. admission via the Orderly 
Departure Program can be established. 

1. APPLICANT IN VIETNAM HUYNH 
----=-L-a-s':""t---

THAO 
Middle 

LUOC 
First 

2. 

Current Address P.o. Box 23C Minh Hai, Bac Lieu, Vietnam 

Date of Birth 8/25/30 Place of Birth Bac Lieu, VN ---------------
Previous Occupationrbefore 1975) Colonel - Chief of Staff of 18th Division 
(Rank & Position) 
TIME SPENT IN RE-EOUCATION CAt1P Oates From __ 6/_1_9_7_5_ To 2/1988 

3. SPONSOR I S NAME: Nam Q. Ouynh 
---------~~~~-m-Q--------------

Address & Telephone 

4. NAMES OF RELATIVES/ACQUAINTANCES IN THE U. S. 

Name, Address & Telephone 

Huynh, Nam Quang 

lluynh, Cuc Huong 

Please see reverse side for comments. 

Relationship 

Son 

Sister 

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the 
ODP criteria and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR) , 
you are encouraged to do so. Also, persons in the o.s. who are 
eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on INS Form I-130 
must do so. 

Date Prepared: 
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5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA) . Huynh Thao Luoc . 
(Listed on pa~e 1) 

NAME OF DEPENDENT./ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH RELATIONSHIP TO 
. PA . 

Huynh Thi Ngoc Lieng 7/04/32 wife 

Huynh Thi Ngoc Yen 9/3/56 daughter 

Huynh Thi Ngoc Tram 5/04/63 daughter 

Huynh Thi Ngoc Tham 1/29/65 daughter 

Huynh Thi Ngoc Thuy 8/24/67 daughter 

.-

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS : (if different from above) 

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION . Please see attached letter from Nam Huynh. . 6. 
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Nam QuaTlg Huynh 

February 29, 1988 

Family of Vietnamese Political Prisoner Association 
P.O. Box 5435 
Arlington, Virginia 22205~0635 

Dear Sir/Madam: 

I wrote th is letter to request your i ntervent iOTI in the matter 
regarding the application to permit the exit of my family from 
Vietnam. 

Since 1986, my family has applied for the permit to exit the 
Vietnamese government, but they have not received approval from 
the Vietnamese government as of yet. 

Due to my fathers illness, he has a stomach ulcer and an eye problem 
which require immediate medical attention, caused by malnutritioTI 
during the 13 years he had been in the Communist prison camp. 
Fortunately, my father has been released from the camp abctVe a few 
weeks ago (sometime iTI February clf 1988). But that dc.es not promise 
my father will have the right medication for his illness outside 
of the camp. 

The sooner my family has the pet"'mit to exit Vietnam, the better 
opportunities for my father to come to the United States so that 
he can have the right medication to cure his illness. 

Provided your intervention in this matter, I believe that 
my family will have a better chance to receive aT, exit permit ft"om 
the Vietnamese government, in order for my family to come to the 
Uni ted St ates. . 

On behalf of my family, I would like to thaTlk you for yout"' 
intervention in this very serious matter. 

Sincerely Yours, 



.. -.. EM8ASSY OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 
~ANGKOK, THAILAND 

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 

HUYNH THAO LUOC 
HUYNH THI NGOC LIENG 
HUYNH THI NGOC YEN 
HUYNH THI NGOC TRAM 
HUYNH THI NGOC THAM 
~UYNH THI NGOC THUY 

ADDRESS'IN VIET~AM: 

VEWL#: 36672 

BORN 
BORN 
BORN 
BORN 
BORN 
BORN 

46 TAN TAO 
HOA HUNG 
VINH LOI 
BAC LIEU 

25 AUG 30 
4 JUL 32 
3 SEP 56 
4 MAY 63 

29 JAN 65 
24 AUG 67 

AUG 27, .1986 

(IV 87595) 
•• 
•• 
•• .,1 
,I. 

SU QUAN HOA KY CHO PHEP NHUNG NGUOI CO TEN TREN DAY DI 
BANGKOK, THAI-LAN, DE NOP DON TAl SU QUAN MY DE SANG HOA KY, 
VOl DIEU KIEN HO DUOC KHAM SUC KHOE TAl VIET NAM, VA DUOC 
PHONG VAN QUA DAI OlEN CAO UY LIEN HIEP QUOC DAC TRACH TY NAN 
(UNHCR). CHUNG TOI YEU CAU GIOl THAM QUY~ CAP CHO HO GIAY 
XUAT CANH CUNG NHUNG GIAY TO CAN THIET DE ROI VIeT NAM.I 
THe AMERICAN EMBASSY GIVES PERMISSION FOR THE ABOVE PERSONS 
TO' COME TO BANGKOK, THAILANO TO MAKE APPLICATION AT THIS 
EMBASSY TO GO TO.THE UNITED STATES, PROVIDED THAT THEY HAVE 
A MEDICAL EXAMINATION IN VIETNAM AND AN INTERVIEW BY A REPRE­
SENTATIVE OF THE UNITED NATIONS HIGH COMMISSIONER FOR REFUGEES 
(UNHCR). WE REQUEST THE AUTHORITIES TO ISSUE EXIT PERMITS AND 
THE NECESSARY DOCUMENTS TO LEAVE VIETNAM. 

NHUNG NGUOI KE TREN DA DUOC UNHCR DE NGHI TOI THAM QUYEN 
VIET NAM THEO DANH SACH CHIEU KHAN NHAP CANH HOA KY.I 
THE NAMES ABOVE HAVE BEEN SUBMITTED TO THE VIETNAMESE AUTHOR­
ITIES BY THE UN"CR ON THE AMERICAN VISA ENTRY WORKING LIST. 

OOP-I 
10/81 

SINCEREL Y, 

.ACTING 

OFFICE 
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, UNITED STATU DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
_tIOII __ nNLIIAtIOIIlIIMCI 

Western Adjudication Center 
P.O. Box 73016 
San Ysidro CA 92073 

NOTICE OF APPROVAl OF REi:Anve IMMIGRANT VISA PETITION 

NAMIE OfF IIEHEFlCIARY 
• • 

Nam Quang Huynh 
HUYNH. Luoc Thao 

12-5-85' 12-27-85 
• • 

DATE: 1-6-86 

n. vila PIlliOn you fIId .. been ........ n. bInIfII::iIIy lor whom ,au flIIcI hu been given the ~ ctlllllcMIon. Note .. IIIPftMII 
.... no ___ IbM .............. ~ be foInI eligible lor vila iIsuMce, IdmiIIion to the Unbd __ ar .......... to 
IIIIIW ......... 11 reaicIenl ..... WhIIIw .. bInefici.-y gMt. vila II dIcIded ~ when an appIaIion II made to • CGnIUIar oftar; ..... .. 
..........., .. ~ar ........... rn ... lJnIId ..... II dlcldedOl'llr'when an application II made to an 1mmigI.,., oIftcIr. 

t.'iI YOUR PElT110N to ~ TtE 8ENEFICIAAV AS AN IMMI!fMTE RELATIVE OF A UNITED STATES cmzEN HAS BEEN FORWARDED to THE 
UNI1'B) STATES CONSULATE AT BANGKOK THIS COUPLETES AU. ACTION BY THIS SERVICE ON THE PETmON. 
THE UNITED STATES CONSULATE. MICH 18 PART OF THE DEPARTMENT OF STATE. WILL CONTACT THE IIENEFICWIY »m GIVE INITRUCTIONS 
A80UTGEmNG A VISA. QUESTlClllSMOUT GETTING A VISA SHOULD BE MADE TO THE UNITED STATES CONSUL 

2. 0 F YOU BIECXIME A NATUAAUZED c:mzEN OF THE UNITED STATES AND AN IMMIGRANT VISA HAS NOr VET BEEN ISSUED to THE IENEFICWW, 
N01'FY THIS OFFICe ... EDlATEL Y, OMNG THE IMTE OF YOUR NATUAAUZATION. F THE PETf1lON WAS IN BEHALF OF YOUR SON OR DM.ICIHT'EA, 
PLEASE ADVISE WHE1HER THAT PERSON 18 8TI.L UNMARRIED. THIS INFORMATION MAY BE HELPFUL to THE IIENEFICWIY IN GETTING A VISA 
FASTER. 

3. 0 YOURPEmlON FOR PfIEFERIENCEa.A88lFlCATIONttAS BEEN FOAWARDEDtO THE UNITED STATES CONSULATE AT -:-::-::-::-:-::::::-==~ __ 
THIS COMPLETES AU. ACTION BY TtE SERVICE. THIS SERVICE DOES NOr ISSUE VISAS IN OTHER COUNTAIES. VISAS ARE ISSUED ONLY BY 
UNITED STATES CONSULS WHO ARE EMPLOVEEI OF THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF STATE. WHEN THE BENEFlClARY'STUAN I8A1ACHEf) 
ON THE VISA WAITING LIST, THE UNITED STATES CONSUL WILL CONTACT THE BENEFICIARY AND GIVE INSTAUC110NS ABOUT GETTING A VISA. 
VISAS ARE ISSUED ACOOfIDIiIG to TtE,IMTE THE PElT110N WAS FILED. OUES11ONS ABOUT GETTING A VISA SHOULD IE ADDREsaD to TtE 
UNITED STAlES CONSUL 

4. 0 YOUR PEm1DN SAYS THAT 1HE BENEFICIARY 18 IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL N'fI1..Y to BECXlIE A LAWFUL PEAIMNENT AESIIENT. 
THE ENCLOSED APPLICATION (FOAM t-4I5) SHOULD BE COMPLETED AND SUBMmED BY THE BENEFICIARY wrTHIN 30 IMYB. (F 1HE IIENEFICIAAY 
PAEVIOUSL Y SUBMITTED SUCH AN APPLICATION AND HAD IT RETURNED. IT SHOULD BE AESU8MlTTEDWfTHIN 3OIMYS.) 

5. 0 THE BENEF1CIAAY WILL BE INFORMED OF THE OECISION MADE ON 1HE PENDING APPLICATION to 8ECOME A LAWFUL PEAMANENT AESIDENT. 

8. 0 THE PEmlON SAYS THAT 1HE BENEFICIARY 18 IN THE UNITED stATES AND WILL N'fI1..Y to 8ECOME A LAWFUL PEAMANENT AESIDENT. 1HE 
BENEFICIAAY MAY NOT N'fI1..Y to BECOME A PERMANENT RESIDENT. HOWeVER. UNTI. A VISA NUMBER 18 AVMABLE.INFOFIMATION A80UT 
VISA NUt.,. MAY BE OBTAINID FROM THE UNITED STAlES DEPARTMENT OF STATE. BUREAU OF ODNSULAR AFFNf!IS, WASHNnON. D.C: 

7. 0 ~DOCUMENTSSU8MI1TED.1UPfIOAT OF YOIJR.PETI1lON UNACCOMPANIED BY COPES HAW1IEEN MADE APEAIMNENT PART OF THE 
PEmlDN.Nf't OTHERIARE _IENfWI!DWITH THIS FORM. 

LOS/AH/je1 cc: Elizabeth S. Kirsius 

f-17~)~9t. 
CIII1"NCf """:;WQII 

J.T. WATSON, JR. 
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BOI GIA-DINH TU-NHAN CHINH-TRI VIET-NAM P.O. BOX 5435 ARLINGTON, VA. 22205-0635 .. 

NAME (Ten Tu-nhan) : 

DATE, PLACE OF BIRTH : 
(Nam, noi sinh) 

INTAKE PORM (Two Copies) 
MAU DON VB LY-LICH 

*********** 

SEX (Nam hay Nu) : Male (Nam): (y) A L S- Female (Nu): 

MABlTAL STATUS Single (Doc than) : Married (Co lap gia dinh) : 
(Tinh trang gia dinh) : 

ADDRESS IN VIETNAM : 
(Dia chi tai Viet-Nam) 

-------I 

POLITICAL PRISONER (Co la tu nhan tai VN hay khong): Yes (Co) ~ No (Khong) 

If Yes (Neu eo) : From (Tu): oro {I ~ ]S" T.o (Den): PfLe:~E-IJT 
PLACE OF RE-EDUCATION: ~ . VN 
CAMP (Trai tu) 

PROFESSION (Nghe nghiep): 
THtr 

EDUCATION IN U.S. (Ou hoc tai MY): __ ~~~~T __ frf~~~~~q~-__ ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 
VN ARMY (Quan doi VN) Rank (Cap bac):~~~-.~~~~~~~c~~_,~ __ ~~~~ __ ~ __ ~~ 
VN GOVERNMENT (Trong chinh phu VN) Pos1tion (Chuc vu): ____ ~~~--~~~~~--~ 

APPLICATION FOR O.D.P. (Da co nap don cho ODP): Yes (Co):~=-~~ ____ ~ 
IV Number (So ho so):~~~~~ 
No (Khong): 

NUMBER OF DEPENDENTS ACCOMPANYING (So nguoi di theo):~~~t)~ ____ ~~ __ ~ __ ~~~ 
(Ten than nhan thap tung) Xin gh1 ben sau voi day du ehi ti· 

MAILING ADDRESS IN VN (Dia chi lien lac tai VN) :---.£. O· ~6 z) ~?< 
~---'~~,~~--------------

fav Ue: IJ-. frl (iJ t-+ tJit1 It Ie., r{A n(l 

NAME & ADDRESS OF SPONSOR/RELATIVE (Ten va Dia chi Than nhan hay Nguoi Bao tro): 
. NAM ex, t!u.~ rJtt .. _._. __ _ 

\ U.S. CITIZEN (Quoe tieh Hoa-Ky):_ Yes (co): 
I!' X 

No (Khong): 

RELATIONSHIP WITH PRISONER (Lien he voi tu nhan tai VN): ____ ~s~Q~bi~ ____________ __ 

dien don nav\ I\rfHllI () Llili.1Ai-,-tt~·_ 

DATE: 
Month (Thang) 'nay (Ngay) Year (Nam) 
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5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA): \-(-UYtJH TI±AQ L.u'6c" 
(Listed on page 1) 

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH RELATIONSHIP TO 
PA. 

TH-r UetVCsr WI G" 

Hu Il+1 ru # 

rt-A1V1 

iJit ~' ~ ---f.t-A-JV1 P1nA je:tU 

~GrH-T£?U 

- /jJ~ lIhlJ 

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above) 

P Q . Bo'/. ;. ~ ~ 

6. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION: 



• UNITED STATES DlPARTIIENT OF JUSTICE 
-"1'ICIN "'1IA1UIW.IZA1'ICIN II!IMCI 
Western Adjudication Center 
P.O. Box 73016 
San Ysidro, CA 92073 

NOnce OF APPROVAl OF RELAnve IMMIGRANT VISA PETmON 

NAME 01' IIENEF1CIMY 
• • 

Nam Quang Huynh HUYNH, Ngoc-Lieng Thi 

CLAII8R:Al'IClN I ALEHO. 
201 b 1-130 

DA-"PETmON FUD o,'!!.OI'/II'IIfOIIL 
OFPEm'DI 

12-5-85· 12-27-85 
• • 

DATE: 1-6-86 

The .. pMIIion you tied ......... 1PPI0WId. The ~ for whom you ftIIcI ......... given the IIPI)I'CJpMht daIIIIIcaIIon. .... the IIJPI'OV8I 
.. no ........,. thII the _"y .. euDMIicaIIy be bn:I eligible for .. ~. IIdmiIIIion to the UnIted SIaIeI or .......... to 
....... ptIIIWWIt .......,. -. WheCher the beneficiary geta .• vita 18 decided _ when en application is ..... to • COIIIUI.- oft'Icr. ...... the 
beneIIcIery 18 admIlted or .... _In the UnIIed SUdee is decided _when en application 18 ..... to en 1nIrn9..,., officer. 

1.Jf3 YOUR P£mlON 10 CLASSIFY THE BENEFICIAA't'.l\S..M..~TE RELATIVE OF A UNITED STATES cmzeN HAS BeEN FORWARDED 10 THE 
UNITED STATES CONSULATE AT BANGKO THIS CClMPLETES AU ACTION BY THIS SERVICE ON THE PEl1T1ON. 
THI UNITED STATES CONSULATE. WHICH IS PART OF THE DEPARTMENT OF STATE. WILL CONTACT THE BENEFICIARY AND GIVE INSTRUCTIONS 
AIIOUT OETTING A VISA. OUESTIOHS AIIOUT OETTING A VISA SHOULD BE MADE TO THE UNfTED STATES CONSUL 

2. 0 F YOU BECOME A NATURALIZED cmzeN OF THE UNrTED STATES AND AN IMMIGRANT VISA HAS NOr YET BEEN ISSUED 10 THE IENEFICIARY. 
NOTIFY THIS OFFICE tMMEDIATEL Y. GI\IWG THE DATE OF YOUR NATURALIZATION. F THE P£mlON WAS It BEtW.F OF YOUR SON OR DMIGHTEf\ 
PLEASE ADVISE WHETHER THAT PERSON IS STILL UNMARRIED. THIS INFORMATION MAY BE HElPFUL 10 THE BENEFICIARY .. GETTING A V'IIA 
FASTER. 

3. 0 YOUR P£mlON FOR PREFERENCe Cl.ASSlFlCATIONtiAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE UNfTED STATES CONSULATE AT ~~ ___ --:-:---::-::-:-_-::-' 
THIS COMPI.ETES AU ACTION BY THE SERVICE.. THIS SERVICE DOES HOT ISSUE VISAS IN OTHER COUNTRIES. VISAS ARE ISSUED ONLY BY 
UNITED STATES CONSULS WHO ARE EMPLOYEES OF THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF STATE. WHEN THE BENEACWW'S TURN IS REACHED 
ON THE VISA WAITING LIST. THE UNITED STATES CONSUl WILL CONTACT THE BENEFICIARY AND GIVE IHSlRUC1lONS AIIOUT GEllING A VISA. 
VISAS ARE ISSUED ACXX)ADING 10 THE .DATE THE P£mlON WAS FLED. QUESTJONS A80UT GETTING A VISA SHOULD BE ADDRESSED 10 THE 
UHITED STATES CONSUL 

4. 0 YOUR P£mlON SAYS THAT THE BENEFICIMY IS IN THE UNItED STATES AND WILL APPI..Y 10 BECOME A LAWRA. PeFIMNENT RESIDENT. 
THE ENCLOSED APPIJCATION (F'OAM t45) SHOULD BE CClMPLETED AND SUBMfTTED BY THE 8EHEFICWW WITHIN 30 DAYS. (F THE BENEFJCWn' 
PAEVIOUSL. Y SUBMITTED SUCHAN APPIJCATION AND HAD IT AETUANEO.IT SHOULD BE AESU8MlTTEDWITHIH 30 DAYS.) 

5. 0 THE BENEFICIARY WILL BE IHFORUED OF THE DECISION MADE ON THE PENDING APPIJCATION 10 BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. 

6. 0 ntE P£mlON SAYS THAT THE 8EHEF1c.:IARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPI..Y TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. THE 
BENEACWIY MAY NOT APPI..Y TO BECOME A PERMANENT RESIDENT. HOWeVeR. UNTI. A VISA HUMBER IS AVAIl.ABLE. INFORMATION AIIOUT 
VISA NUMBERS MAY BE OBTAINiO FADM THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF STATE, BUREAU OF CONSUt..AR AFFAIRS. WASHNJTOH. D.C': 

7. 0 ORIGINAL 00CUMeNTS SUIMllTED It SUPPORT OF YOUA.P£mlON UtWXX)MPANIED BY COPIES HAVE1EEN WOE A PEfIIW8IT PART OF THE 
PET1TION. AH'I OTHERSNE BEING fETUANEDwmt THIS FOAM. 

8. 0 fEMARKS. 
UJS/ All/ j e1 cc: Elizabeth S. Kirsius 

J.T. WATSON, JR. 
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UNITED STATES DEPARTIIEHT OF JUSTICE 

'e~~,.,~~mft=~r 
:r.0. :Box 78016 
Ban Ysidro. 0.1. 9207S 

NOTICE OF APPROVAl OF RELATIVE IMMIGRANT VISA PETITION 

NAME 0I11ENEF1CW'1Y 
• 

Nam Quang Huynh HUYNH, Ngoc-Yen Thi 

ClAIIFICAnott I FLlENO. 

203 a 5 I~130 
IMTE I'E111lClN RED ~'!!.OIMWItNM.. 

OIfIt1mQN 

12-5-85- 12-27-85 
• 

DA '!'E: 1-6-86 

1. 0 YOUR PE11T1ON to a.ASSFY THE IIENEFICIARY AS AH IMMI!DIATE RElATIVE OF A UNrrEO STATES CITIZEN HAS BEEN FORWARDED to THE 
UNITED Sl'ATES CONSULATE AT THIS COMPLETES AU. ACTION BY THIS 8IEJWICE ON THE PE11T1ON. 
THe UNITED STATES CONSULATE. WHICH IS PART OF THE DEPARTMENT OF STATE. WILl. CONTACT THE BENEFICIAAY N«) (WE INSTAUC1lONS 
MOUTGETTING A VISA. OUES11CINSMOUTGETTING A VISA SHOULD BE MADE TO THE UNITED STATES CONSUL. 

2. 0 F YOU BECOME A NATUfWJZED CITIZEN OF THE UNrrED STATES AND AH IMMIGRANT VISA HAS NOT VET BEEN ISSUED to THE BENEFICIARY. 
NOTIFY THIS OFFICE IAIEOIATB. Y. GMNO THE DATE OF YOUR NATUAAUlATION. F THE PETITION WAS IN BEHALF OF YOUR ION OR 0MJGHlER. 
PL£ASE ADVISE WHETHER THAT PERSON IS STILL UNMARRIED. THIS INFORMATION MAY BE tfELPFUL to THE BENEFtClIAAY IN GET11NG A VISA 
FASTER. 

3. aDfOUAPETITIONFOAPAEFEAEHCECl.AS8lFlCATIONtWJIEENFORWAADEDtOTHEUNlTEDSl'ATEScciNsuLATEAT-::--~~BAN~:-::GKO-:::::-K=-:-:-:::-: 
THIS COMPI.ETES AU. ACTION BY THE SEIMCE. THIS SERVICE DOES NOT ISSUE VISAS IN OTHER COUNTfIES. VISAS NfE ISSUED ON&. Y BY 
UNl'TEDSl'ATES CONSULS WHO ARE EMPLOYEES OF THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF STATE. WHEN THEBENEFICIAAV'8TUAN ISAEACHED 
ON THE VISA WAITING LIST. THE UNITED STATES CONSUL WILl. CONTACT THE BENEFICIARY AND (WE INS?RUCTION8 A80UT GET11NG A VISA. 
VISAS ARE I88UED ACCCJADNJ to THE.DATE THE PETITION WAS FILED. QUEST1ON8 A80UT GETTING A VISA SHOULD BE ADOAES8ED to THE 
UNItED STATES CON8UL. 

4. 0 YOUR PETmON SAYS THAT THE IIENERCIAAV IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPLY to BECOME A LAWFUL PEAMANENT RESIDENT. 
THE ENCLOSED APPLICATION tFOAM ...... SHOUlD BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED BY THE 8ENEFICtAAY WITHIN:I) DAYS. (F THE BENEACIARY 
PAEVIOUILY SU8MlTTEDSUCH AH APPLICATION N«) HAD IT AE'TUANED. IT SHOULD BE FIE8UIMITTEOWITHIN :I) DAYS.) 

5. 0 lHE BENEFICIARY WIll BE INFORMED OF THE DECISION MADE ON THE PENDING APPLICATION to BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. 

6. 0 THE PE11TION SAYS THAT THE IIENEFicwIY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPLY to BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. THE 
BENEFICWIY MAY NOT APPLY to BECOME A PEAMANENT RESIDENT, HOWeVER. UNTL A VISA NUMBER IS AVMABLE. INFORMATION A80UT 
VISA NUM8EA8 MAY BE OBTAINED FROM THe UNITED STATES DEPARlUENT OF Sl'ATE. 8UAEAU OF CONSUI..AA AFFNAS. WASHINGTON. D.~ 

7. 0 OAIGINALDOCUMEHTI8l.IfM'nED IN SUPPORT OFYCJUA.PETmON UNACCOMPANIED BY COfIII!S HAVE'9EEN IMDE A PERMANENT PART OF THE 
PETmON. Nf't OTHERS ARE BEING RETURNED WITH THIS FOAM. . 

•. O~ 

LOs/AB/jel cc: Elizabeth S. Kirsius 

,.. .. '11 
(MV . .....,., 

""I;.~--~ ~'-""w· 111Ft iT .Jl_~ ........ _-_""_ .... ~;""' __ ""'_ .. _.""" __ .... _2~_>--"'-..., ___ """"'"'~"'..,.,.""'~ _tf".-~.to .r,.; .. ~ 11 M~'¥II 1M _-" .. :ULI .... U'*i' ... , f -, ,';f ._~_ ........ ;"p..,;.., _____ ~ .... "' ... "'- __ ~~._r._.~;:~ 



• 

• 

UNITED STATES DEPARTIIENT OF JUSTICE 
-'11OMNlDM1UMUZA11OM18MCI 
Western Adjudication Center 
P.O. Box 73016 
San Ysidro, CA 92073 

NOTICE OF APPROVAl OF RELATIVE IMMIGRANT VISA PETITION 

NAME OF II9EFICWfr 
• 

HUYNH, Ngoc-Tram Thi 

~11OMIALENO. 
203 a 5 1-130 

Nam Quang Huynh 

IMTI Nm1CIH FILED OIl'!!. OF I#'fIfIDIIIL 
OIFNm1CIH 

12-5-85 12-27-85 
• 

DATE: 1-6-86 ' 

The vila petIIian you ftIed tiel been IIPPI'CMMl The beneIc:Iay tor whom you ftIed hat been given the ~ d ••• ,,*1on. .... the I!A)RMII 
gINa no ........ IhII the bInefici.-y wiI IUIIOmIIIicaIIy be found eIigIlIIe tor vila iI8uance, admIIIion to the UnIIed _ 01 .........,c to 

. lawful penMnenll1llident __ WheIhIr the bIneficiaIy get.l8 vi8a II decided only when an lppIicIIlion II made to • CCIInMUr oftIcIIr; ...... the 
beneIIcIII, 118dntiIIed 0I ..... 1talUI1n the UniIed States II decided only when an IIj)pIicIIlion II made to an irnrnigration oIIIcIr. 

1. 0 YOUR PETmON TO a..ASSFY THE BENEFICIARY AS AN IMMeDIATE RELATIVE OF A UNITED STATES CITIZEN HAS BEEN FORWARDeD TO THE 
UNITED STATES CONSULATE AT . THIS COMPLETES AU. ACTION BY THIS SEfMCEON THE PETmON. 
THE UNITED STATES CONSULATE. WHICH IS PART OF THE DEPARTMENT OF STATE. WIlL CONTACT THE BENERCIAAY AMD GIVE INSTRUCTIONS 
ABOUT GETTING A VISA. QUES11ONSABOUTGETTINGA VISA SHOULD BE MADE TO THE UNITED STATES CONSUl. 

2. 0 F YOU BECOME A NATUIW.IZED cmzEN OF THE UNrTED STATES AMD AN .... IGAANT VISA HAS NOT YET BEEN ISSUED TO THE BENEFICWW. 
NOTFY THIS OFFICE MEDIATELY. GIVING THE DATE OF YOUR NATURALIZATION. F THE PETmON WAS IN BEIW.F OF YOUR SON OR DAUGHTER. 
PI.£ASE ADVISE WHETHER THAT PERSON IS ST1U. UNMARRIED. THIS INFORMATION MAY BE HELPFUL 10 THE BENEACtMY IN GETTING A W9A 
FASTER. 

BANGKOK 
3.D YOUR PETmON FOR PREFERENCE a.ASSIFICATIONttAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE UNrTED STATES CONSUI.ATEAT __ ~~-=~_-:-: 

THIS COMPLETES AU. ACTION BY THE SERVICE. THIS SERVICE DOES NOT ISSUE VISAS IN OTHER COUNTRIES. VISAS ARE ISSUED ONLY BY 
UNITED STATES CONSULS WHO ARE EUPI.OYEES OF THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF STATE. WHEN THE 8ENEF1C1AAY'S ~ IS REACHED 
ON THE VISA WAITING LIST. THE UNITED STATES CONSUl WILL CONTACT THE BENEACIARY AMD GIVE INSlRUCnONS ABOUT OETTING A VISA. 
VISAS ARE ISSUED ACCORDINQ TO THE .DATE THE PEl1TION WAS FI.EO. QUESTIONS ABOUT GETTING A VISA SHOULD BE ADDRESSED TO THE 
UNITED STATES CONSUL. 

4. 0 YOUR PETmON SAYS THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND wtU. APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. 
THE ENCLDSEDAPPI.JCATION (FORM t45) SHOULD BE COMPLETED AMD SUBMITTED BY THE BENEFICIARY WITHIN 30 DAYS. (F THE BENEFlCIAAY 
PREVlDU8LYSUBMmEO SUCH AN APPIJCATION AMDHAD rT RETURNED. rT SHOULD BE RESUIIIIITTeDWITHIN 30 DAYS.) 

5. 0 THE BENEFICIARY WI.I. BE INFORMED OF THE DECISION MADE ON THE PENDINO APPLICATION TO BECOME A LAWFUL P£AMANENT RESIDENT. 

6. 0 THE PETI1lON SAYS THAT THE BENeFiCIARY IS IN THE UNtTED STATES AND wtU. APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL. PERMANENT RESIDENT. THE 
BENEFICIARY MAY NOT APPLY 10 BECOME A PERMANENT RESI'.IENT. HOWeVER. UNTI. A VISA NUM8ER IS AYAI.A8l.E. NORMATION ABOUT 
VISA NUMBERS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF STATE. BUREAU OF CONSULAR AflFNAS. WASHH3TON. D.~ 

7. 0 ORIGIIW.DOCUMENTS I\&IrTTED IN SUPPORT OF YOUR·PETmON UNACOOMPANIED BY COPIES HAVE'BEEN MADE A PEI'IWMENT pARr OF THE 
PEl1TIDN. AHV OTHERS ARE 8BNO RETUANEOWITH THIS FORM. . 

•. 0 fII!MARICS. 

IJJS/ Aft/ j e1 cc: Elizabeth S. Kirsius 

DISJ1IIC1'GR!C, .... 

J.T. WATSON, JR • .... ,,, 
" INN·INIBI)V 
~~"~.~_'i ... - .1. " •• _"<'I ""',",,~~--~~H"'.·_'h_e!i::;;iiLU~~*_'''' 1i t,iji,-I!" .. If.~ Ii? ---ail.i ,1 



,. 

... 
• " • UNITED STATES DEPARTIIENT OF JUSTICE ---_'lUMUlA_1IIMCZ 

Western Adjudication Center 
P.O. Box 13016 
San Ysidro, CA 92013 

NOTICE OF APPROVAL OF RELATIVE IMMIGRANT VISA PETITION 

_IMDAODRESSOFPEj,jiC1f8 NAME OF 8ENEFltCIAAY 
• • 

HUYNH, Ngoc-Thuy Thi 

1~11Clff I fUNO 
203 a 5 I~130 

Nam Quang Huynh 

~T1! PI1'mONFiIJ!D ~'!!. OF MWOIIil. 
OF II'I'nTiCIM 

12-5-85 12-27-85 
• 

DATE: 1-6-86 -

The vila ....... ,au tied .. IJetn IIIIPRMCL The MnIIIcIary lor whom J'OU flied .. IJetn giWn the ~ clllllficIdJon. Hole 1he tpprOV1II 
.. no _ ....... the ...... , .. ............, be found eligible lor vila ~. admiuion to the UnIIIId .... or ~ lID 
............... NIIidInt ..... WhIIMr1he .........., QIlIe viM Is decided only when en lIPPIiC*ion is INdt lID e COI'IIUIa- oIficer; ...... the 
1IIII'teIIcIII' ..... lIIIIdor ..... _In 1he UnIIed _Is decided only when en application is INdt to en Irnmigr1dion oIIoIr. 

1. 0 YOUR PElITIOH TO CLASSIFY THE 8IENEfIQARV AS AN ItoItIEDIATE RELATIVE OF A UNITED STATES CITlZEN HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO llE 
UNITED STATES CONSULATE AT THIS COMPLEJES AU.. ACTiON BY THIS SERVICE ON THE PElITIOH. 
THE UNITED STATES CONSULATE. WNCH IS PART OF THE DEPARTMENT OF STATE. WILL CONTACT THE BENEFICIARY AND GIVE INSTRUCTIONS 
ABOUTOET1'IIIG A VISA. QUESl1ONSABOUT GETTING A VISA SHOUlD BE MADE TO THE UNITED STATES CONSUL 

2. 0 F'YOU BECOME A NATUAALIZED cmzEN OF THE UNITED STATES AND AN IMMIGAANT VISA HAS NOT YET BEEN ISSUED TO THE BENEFICWW'. 
NOTFY THIS OFRCE IMMEDIATB.Y. GMNQ THE DATE OF YOUR NATUAAUlATION.1F THE PElITIOH WAS IN 8EHALF OF YOUR SON OR IWJGHTEA, 
PLEASE ADVISE WHETHER THAT PERSON IS STU UNMARRIED. THIS INFORMATION MAY BE HELPFUL TO THE BENEFICIARY IN GETT1NG A VISA 
FASTER. 

3; ilXVOUAPElITIOH FOR PAEFEflElllCEa.ASSFlCATIONtfAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE UNITED STATES CONSULATE AT BANGKOK 
lHIS 00IIPlETES AU.. ACTiON BY THE SEfMCE. THIS SEFMCE DOeS NOT ISSUE VISAS IN OTHER COUNTAIES. VISAS AAfE. ISSUED ONLY BY 
UNITED STATES CONSUl.S WHO ME a.t.OYEES OF THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF STATE. WHEN THE BENEFlCWW'S TURN IS REACHED 
ON THE VISA WA1T1N13 LIST. THE UNITED STATES CONSUL. WILL CONTACT THE BENEFICIARY AND twE INS1RUCTIONS ABOUT GETTING A VISA. 
VISAS ME ISSUED ACCORDING TO THE.DATE THE PElITIOH WAS FILED. OUESTIONS ABOUT GETTING A VISA SHOULD BE ADDRESSED TO THE 
UNlTEDSlATESCONIUL. 

4. 0 YOUR PElITIOH SAYS THAT THE 8ENEFICIAAY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APf't.Y TO BECOME A LAWFUl. PERMANENT RESIDENT. 
THE ENCLOSED APPlICATION (FOAM"" 8ttOULD BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED BY THE 8ENEACIAAY WITHiN 30 DAYS. (F THE BENEFICIARY 
PAEVIOUSLY SU8MITTED SUCH AH APPLICATION AND HAD rTAETUANED. rTSHOULDBE AESU8MlTTEDWITHI" 3ODAYS.) 

5. 0 THE 8ENEFICIARY WIlL • INFORMED OF THE DECISION MADE ON THE PENDING APPLICATION TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. 

6. 0 tHE PElITIOH SAYS THAT THE BENEFicWrlIS IN THE UNITED SlATES AND WILL APPt.Y TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT AESIJENT. THE 
BENEFICIMY MAY NOT APf't.Y TO BECOME A PERMANENT AESIlENT. HOWeVER. UNTIL A VISA NUMIER IS AYAILA8I.E. INFORMATION ABOUT 
VISA Me lEAS MAY 81 OBTAINED FROM THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF STATE. BUREAU OF CONSUlAR AFFARS, W~. D.~ 

7. 0 OAICIIW-DOCUMENTIIUIMITTBJ IN SUPPORT OFYQUA.PElITIOH UNACCOMPANIED BY COPES HAVE1IEEN MADE A PEflMAHENfPART OF THE 
PEllilOH.NfVOtHI!R8AIIEIElGRlETURNEDWITH THIS FOAM. 

8.0..., ..... 

..... 171 

(ffIJE.Y.3MII2tY 

LOS/AB/je1 cc': Elizabeth S. Kirsius I 
/' 

J'JY~", 
QII11IIICT OHiiCIUR '17 
J.T. WATSON, JR • 

.-"f'3_lit t_ • '.Ull :J:lWhO::~ <:Ii .. (~~11"''1 II -.... :'Ui PliIS tit t", 'i j • ~ iOlIiMl:li ·t8tflL"' f "11£1 -.- fl- tlffn 



.... " " .... , 
HOI CIA E>INH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . . 

. fAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

PO. BOX 5435. ARlINGTON. VA 22205-0635 

CD 
TELEPHONE: 703-560-0058 IV I 87595 

POLITICAL PRtSONER REGIST~ION FORM 
(Two Copies ~ 

VEWL.' _3_6_67_2 __ ---1 

1-171 : ~Yes! 

The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are 
or were formerly interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, 
so that eligibility for o.s. admission via the Orderly 
Departure Program can be established. 

1. APPLICANT IN VIETNAM HUYNH 
--""':L=-a--s-:'t---

THAO 

Middle 
LUOC 
First 

2. 

Current Address P.o. Box 23C Minh Hai, Bac Lieu, Vietnam ----------------------------
Date of Birth 8/25/30 Place of Birth Bac Lieu, VN ----------------
Previous Occupation(before 1975) Colonel - Chief of Staff of 18th Division 
(Rank & Position) 
TIME SPENT IN RE-EDUCATION CAMP Dates: From __ 6_/_1_9_7_5_ To 2/1988 

3. SPONSOR IS NAME: Nam o. Uuynh ----------=N-ame-----------
Address , Telephone 

4. NAMES OF RELATIVES/ACQUAINTANCES IN '1'HE U.S. 

Name, Address' Telephone 

Huynh, Nam Quang 

Huynh, Cue Huong 

Please see reverse side for comments. 

Relationship 

Son 

Sister 

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the 
ODP criteria and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR), 
you are encouraged to do so. Also, persons in the U.S. who are 
eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on INS Form 1-130 
must do so. 



Page 2 

5. NAME "OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA) : __ ~~H_u_y_nh~T_h_a_o_L_u_O_C~ __________ __ 
(L1sted on page l) 

NAME OF DEPENDENT./ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH RELATIONSHIP TO 
- PA. . 

Huynh Thi Ngoc Lieng 7/04/32 wife 

Huynh Thi Ngoc Yen 9/3/56 daughter 

Huynh Thi Ngoc Tram 51'04/63 daughter 

Huynh Thi Ngoc Tham 1/29/65 daughter 

Huynh Thi Ngoc Thuy 8/24/67 daughter 

: 

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(1f d1fferent from above) 

6. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION Please see attached letter from Nam Huynh. 



, .... " " A' .... 
HQI CIA £>INH TU NHAN CHINH TR, VI~T NAM 

FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

PO. sox 5435, ARUNCTON. VA 22205.0635 
TELePHONE: 703- 560-0058 

POLITICAL PRISONER REGIST~ION FORM 
(Two copies ~ . 

IV' 87595 
VEWL.' 36672 ------1 
1-171 : ~Yes.l..' __ l 

The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are 
or were formerly interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, 
so that eligibility for u.s. admission via the Orderly 
Departure Program can be established. 

1. APPLICANT IN VIETNAM HUYNH 
--"""'!L~a-s"""'!t---

THAO 
Middle 

LUOC 
First 

2. 

Current Address P.o. sox 23C Minh Hai, Sac Lieu, Vietnam 

Date of Birth 8/25/30 Place of Birth Sac Lieu, VN ------ ----------------
Previous Occupation(before 1975) Colonel - Chief of Staff of 18th Division 
(Rank & Position) 
TIME SPENT IN RE-EOUCAT!ON CAMP Oates: From __ 6/_1_9_7_5_ To 2/1988 

3. SPONSOR I S NAME: Nam Q. Buynh 
-_-_--_--_--_------~N~~~e----------------

Address , Telephone 

4. NAMES OF RELATIVES/ACQUAINTANCES IN THE U. S. 

Name, Address' Telephone 

Huynh, Nam Quang 

Huynh,' Cue Huang: 

Please see reverse side for comments. 

Relationship 

Son 

Sister 

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the 
ODP criteria and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (ADR), 
you are encouraged to do so. Also, persons in the U.s. who are 
eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on INS Form 1-130 
must do so. 
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NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA) . Huynh Thao Luoc . 5. 
(Listed on page 1) 

NAME OF DEPENDENt/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH RELATIONSHIP TO . FA . 

Huynh Thi Ngoc Lieng 7/04/32 wife 

Huynh Thi Ngoc Yen 9/3/56 daughter 
. 

Huynh Thi Ngoc Tram 5/04/63 daughter -" 

Huynh Thi Ngoc Tham 1/29/65 daughter 

Huynh Thi Ngoc Thuy 8/24/67 daughter 

1 

i 

: 

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(1f different from above) 

6. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION . Please see attached letter from Nam Huynh. . 



BOI GIA-DIHH TO-NHAN CHINH-'1'RI VIIT-HAM '.0. BOX 5435 MLIHGTOH, VA. 22205-06 

IRTAU roRM (Two Copies) 

RAIlE ('!'en 'l'u-nhan) : 

DAD, .LACE OP BIlt'1'B : 
(Ham, noi sinh) 

JWJ DO. VB LY-LICB 
••••••••••• 

SBX (NUl hay Nu) : Male (Nam): (y) A L S. Pemale (Nu): 

Married (Co lap gia dinh) :~~ MARITAL STATUS Single (Doc than): _!. __ 

(Tinh tranq qia dinh): 

ADDRESS IN VIETNAM : 
(Dia chi tai Viet-Nam) 

POLITICAL PRISONER (Co la tu nhan tai VN hay khonq): Yes (Co) ~ No (Khonq) 

If Yes (Neu co) : From (Tu): Or" {I q J~ '1'.0 (Den): PfZ..€S;E.4J 

PLACE OF RE-EDUCATION: .\1 
CAMP (Trai tu) 

PROFESSION (Nghe nghiep): 
TIt11" IArJr7"e1) >IA-Ter~ J!.tL.M'i .. Pec;M., 

EDUCATION IN U.S. (OU hoc tai My): - 6-' ~t..r 
VN J\RMY (Quan doi VN) Rank (Cap bac) : 1- cth 
VN GOVERNMENT (Tronq chinh phu VN) PO-Sl.T"t':"""l.r"o"':=n~(~C:fh:.;!u-c"::vu=--)'-: .;::;...;..:.&.L-::::.!----':...I..tJI::..J...[:.-..~---l;~ 

APPLICATION FOR O.D.P. (Da co nap don bho ODP): Yes (Co): ~ 
IV Number--:":( S=-o""'""":-h-o-s-o-=-) -: ~ 
No (Khong): 

NUMBER OF DEPENDENTS ACCOMPANYING (So nguoi di theo): 0 6' 
(Ten than nhan thap tung) Xin qh""i~b:-looe'-n~s-a-u-v-o""i-do::'"a-y~d:-u-cT"h-ri-t':""". 

MAILING ADDRESS IN VN (Dia chi lien lac tai VN) : ----..e. o· "on 0<..3 

hvWE;:v-- fYl i tJ ~ tJtt1 11' tT, j'{A!\I) 

NAME , ADDRESS OF SPONSOR/RELATIVE (Ten va Dia chi Than nhan hay Nquoi Bao tro) 

. ~AM ex. My,~ rJrl 'X"'r 1 IQheV- , -I -.0- .- i! 

I i 

U.S. CITIZEN (Quoc tich Hoa-Ky):_ Yes (co): No (Khong): 

RELATIONSHIP WITH PRISONER (Lien he voi tu nhan tai VN): SQ N 
NAME , SIGNATURE: Nhml IJ, '~ _--.1iI.:..w-I~ ____ _ 

ADDRESS , TELEPHONE~O~F~I~N~F~O~RMAN~~~~-~~~~~----------------------------

(Ten, Chu ky, Dia c~i va Dien thoai cua guoi di en don nay) NJlM Q H U Lf 1\\ t\-

. "/fJ I gl DATE: 
Day (Ngay) Year (Nam) I 
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5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA): \!y.YtJtl TItAp uJOC; 
(Listed on page 1) . ,:' 

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH RELATIONSHIP TO 
PA. 

Tt+c 

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above) 

p. o. So7< ,l~ e-
V·N 

6. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION : 



BOI CIA-DID TO-NIlAN CHIRH-TRI VIET-NAM P.O. BOX 5435 ARLINGTON, VA. 22205-06 

IIft'AU PalM (Two Copies) 
IWJ DO. VB LY-LICB 

*********** 

RAMB (Ten Tu-nhan) : 

DATE, PLACE OF BIRTH : 
(Nam, noi sinh) 

SEX (Nam hay Nu) : Male (Nam): (y) A '-E: Female (Nu): 

MARITAL STATUS Single (Doc than): _.". __ Married (Co lap gia dinh) :~-I 
(Tinh trang gia dinh): 

ADDRESS IN VIETNAM : 
(Dia chi tai Viet-Nam) 

POLIT~CAL PRISONER (Co la tu nhan tai VN hay khong): Yes (Co) ~ No (Khong) 

If Yes (Neu co): From (Tu): or? { I q J~ T.o (Den): ff'L£S"EAJ 

"~'" 

PLACE OF RE-EDUCATION: .V 
CAMP (Trai tu) 

PROFESSION (Nghe nghiep): 
TIft:r" lA,v r7" eO > ,AT6:;> A-f2.M '; » ft::!l::lM... 

EDUCATION IN U.S. (Du hoc tai My): rtrlZ.:r .fo z:r ~:...;--
VN ARMY (Quan doi VN) Rank (Cap bac) : 1- c.+h 
VN GOVERNMENT (Trong chinh phu VN) Po-s'T'1-:-t~io"":n:lo4.lillI!l!(C=h..ll..u-c-=vu---:,)-:-:'';''':':'''--''''::::':~....::..J.~-L-.....-t::::~...!2.~ 

APPLICATION FOR O.D.P. (Da co nap don bho ODP): Yes (Co):~~~~ __ ~_ 
IV Number (So ho so): ~ 
No (Khong): 

NUMBER OF DEPENDENTS ACCOMPANYING (So -nquoi di theo): 
(Ten than nhan tbap tung) Xin ghT1-b;-"e'-n ........ s-a-u-v-o..,1~d=-a-y--:;d-u---.ch=-1~t:-1 

MAILING ADDRESS IN VN (Dia chi lien lac tai VN) : ---.£. o· ¥?;);1 ~?, 

bo-WE'-v.. m INH- iJ1t1 file, rtAlV1 

NAME & ADDRESS OF SPONSOR/RELATIVE (Ten va Dia chi Than nhan hay Nguoi Bao tro) 

. tJAM ex, Hy.,; rJtf 

\ i 

U.S. CITIZEN (Quoc tich Hoa-Ky):_ Yes (co): No (Khong): 

RELATIONSHIP WITH PRISONER (Lien he voi tu nhan tai VN): ____ ~S~·Q~~~ __________ ___ 

NAME&SI~URE:~~~~~/~~~t_~'~~~~ ____________ _ 
ADDRESS & TELEPHONE OF INFORMAN'¥ 
(Ten, Chu ky, Dia chi va Dien thoai cua guoi dien don nay) tf1lM Q H II yr-J t± 

) . JI/'; I g 1 
... 

DATE: 
Month· (Thang) . Day (Ngayr ~ Year (Nam) 
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5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA): H-LtYtJH Tttao U{oC; 
(Listed on page 1) . .' 

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH RELATIONSHIP TO 
PA • 

. . 
TH-f 

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above) 

p. () . So t< ,,'2. j C, 

6. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION : 



BOI GIA-DIIIH TU-NIWf CBINH-TRI VIB'l'-NAM P.O. BOX 5435 ARLINGTON, VA. 22205-06 

IlftAD 10.. (Two Copies) 

RAIlE (Ten Tu-nhan) : 

DATE, PLACE OF BIRTH : 
(Nam, noi .inh) 

MAD DOlI VB LY-LICB 
••••••••••• 

SEX (Nam hay Nu) : Male (Nam): fYlA loS-

MARITAL STATUS Single (Doc than): ,_ .. __ 
(Tinh trang gia dinh): 

ADDRESS IN VIETNAM : 
(Dia chi tai Viet-Nam) 

Female (Nu): 

Married (Co lap qia dinh): 
------t 

POLITICAL PRISONER (Co la tu nhan tai VN hay khong): Yes (Co) ~ No (Khong) 

If Yes (Neu co) : From (Tu): Ot, {19 ]S"' 1',0 (Den): rfl-€~fS.tJ­
PLACE OF RE-EDUCATION: 
CAMP (Trai tu) 

PROFESSION (Nqhe nghiep): 
Ttte" tA.rJl'7'e:1) :;,..A-i6'::; HU!'-i 

EDUCATION IN U.S. (Oll hoc tai My): ~f J} zr VN ARMY (Quan doi VN) --~~~~~=-~~~~--~~~~~~~'-~ 

VN GOVERNMENT (Trong chinh phu VN) 

APPLICATION FOR O.D.P. (Da co nap don bho ODP): Yes (Co) :--:"~i.~ __ --:-_ 
IV Number (So ho so): 5 
No (Khong): 

NUMBER OF DEPENDENTS ACCOMPANYING (So nguoi di theo):~~O~6C~ ____ ~~~~~~~ 
(Ten than nhan thap tung) Xin ghi ben sau voi day du chi tj 

MAILING ADDRESS IN VN (Dia chi lien lac tai VN) : ---.e. 0, ~;) n ot.'?2 
hvWE:-\.l. IYJ i tJ H- 001 ttl B", rIA 111) 

NAME & ADDRESS OF SPONSOR/RELATIVE (Ten va Dia chi Than nhan hay Nguoi Bao tro) 
,tJAM ex. i!kvi rJt-r 

I ' u.S. CITIZEN (Quoe tich Hoa-Ky):_ Yes (eo): 
1'1 T 

No (Khong): 

RELATIONSHIP WITH PRISONER (Lien he voi tu nhan tai VN); _____ S~·Q~rJ~ ______ ~ __ __ 

NAME & SIGNATURE: Nhml IJ« ,~ 
ADDRESS & TELEPHONE OF INFO~~ 
(Ten, Chu ky, Dia ehi va Dien thoai eua quoi dien don nay) ru\1V1~-±:lHl{"."I# 

DATE: 
Month (Thang) . Day (Ngayf Year (Nam, I 
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5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA) 
(Listed on page 1) .. -

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH RELATIONSHIP TO 
PA. 

TH-f 

--

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above) 

p. () . So 7< "'- j c., 

V·N 

6. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION : 



801 GIA-DINK TU-NBAN CHINK TRI VIET NAM POBOX 5435 ARLINGTON VA 22205 06 - - • • -, • 

NAME (Ten Tu-nhan) 

DATE, PLACE OF BIRTH 
(Nam, noi sinh) 

SEX (Nam hay Nu) 

MARITAL STATUS 

• • 

· • 

: 

(Tinh trang gia dinh ) : 

ADDRESS IN VIETNAM 
(Dia chi tai Viet-Nam 

: 
) 

INTAKE FORM (Two Copies) 
MAU 008 VB LY-LICH 

*********** 
. 

tfUjtJ H 
=w£e 

WOe. 
Last (Ten Ho) (Giua) First (Ten goi) 
AlA~Y5 I ~5: Ig~o 

Man th (Thang) Day (Ngay) Year (Nam) 

Male (Ham) : (y)ALt;.. Female (Nu) : 

Single (Doc than) : Married (Co lap gia dinh) : X 

:;r 30 A-- KA ~d-~ i.. LUHJ Lo:t% ~N7cI 

VI~Trv7+M 

35 

POLITICAL PRISONER ( CO la tu nhan tai VN hay khong): Yes (Co) .t- No (Khong)_ 

If Yes (Neu co) : From (Tu) : ora {, Cj J.(' T.o (Den) : r fZ.£s: fi.-N T 

PLACE OF RE-EDUCATION · ];3D A- t&A: ~f .2..-~ XM.JrrJ t..g--c< D1f1:I"lic N1h . VIJ . · CAMP (Trai tu) 

iep): M-.M~ crFA~ PROFESSION (Nghe ngh 

EDUCATION IN U.S. (Du 
VN ARMY (Quan doi VN 
VN GOVERNMENT (Trang 

Titer 1AI'll/eO >iJ+-Te-> ~'-f r;.per:::;,~ ~~ SC-t+atrL. 
hoc tai My): '"l'7lt-r ~~z:r ~H-- cMl..D t.lAfd ,Q6 ~ 

) Rank (Cap bac): Cn~l::J.~l- elh~ oE ~'r~ or:=- 1.f1J 
chinh phu VN) Position (Chuc vu) : -ViSION .-

Date (nam) : Iq]J 

APPLICATION FOR O.D. P. (Da co nap don cho ODP) : Yes (Co) : '/.. 
IV Number (So ho so): 815:.:1. ~ 
No (Khong): 

NUMBER OF DEPENDENTS ACCOMPANYING (So nguoi di thea) : 06' 
(Ten than nhan thap tung) Xin ghi ben sau I day du chi tie VOl. 

MAILING ADDRESS IN VN (Dia chi lien lac tai VN) :-----1. 0 . ~u:L1 . tA.3 
flAvWE:.v... IYlIN t-t /J-A1 til fir tOr!\(} 

NAME & ADDRESS OF SP ONSOR/RELATIVE (Ten va Dia chi Than nhan hay Nquoi Baa tro): 
. tVAM <X. ttYl1 tst-r 

I I • I . - . . . U.S. CITIZEN (Quoc tl.ch Hoa Ky)._ Yes (co). No (Khong) • 

RELATIONSHIP WITH PRISONER (Lien he voi tu nhan tai 

NAME & SIGNATURE: Nhrol IJ I ,~ 
ADDRESS & TELEPHONE=-O~F~I~N~F~O~RMAN~~~~~-~~~~~---------------------------------
(Ten, Chu ky, Dia chi va Dien thoai cua quai dien don nay) 

VN): ___ ~S~o~N~ ____________ _ 

, 
j 

DATE: 
Month (Thang) . Day (Ngay) Year (Nam) 
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-
5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA): ~(,.lYtJtt TftA..o WOe.. 

(Listed on page 1) 

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH RELATIONSHIP TO 
PA. 

TH-f 

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above) 

p. () . B01 ;L ~ ~ 

VN . 

6. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION : 



" , " A.' A. 

HOI CIA f)INH TU NHAN CHINH TR~ VIET NAM 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P,O, BOX 5435. ARLINGTON. VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 703-560-0058 

POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRATION FORM 
(Two Copies) 

IV # <675q5 
VEWL.# 3t b ?td2. 
1-171 : -Z-Ves-L- No 

The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are 
or were formerly interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, 
so that eligibility for U.S. admission via the Orderly 
Departure Program can be established. 

L APPLICANT IN VIETNAM f+U~N H ---.r..-=-L-a-f-s t=:--':''':''''--
Jf±A-o LUOC-

Middle First 

2. 

3. 

4. 

Current Address Z- ~D 11 KA Cd...rruf,1.?;> fiu.A1J l...6l< P'mJk N1\1 

Date of Birth Sf b-~I ~ Cl Place of Birth 01l-c- W 8A VISfIN'2'\-M 

Previous Occupationrbefore 1975) eoLDNE-L. - ytte:"f 
(Rank & Position) 

TIME SPENT IN RE-EDUCATION CAMP Dates: From _0",,-' +-1--<J-=5'""" ___ To --1fE.6t--=~$=~~..L---

SPONSOR'S NAME: 
/1 

NAMES OF RELATIVES/ACQUAINTANCES IN THE U.S. 

Name, Address & Telephone Relationship 

SON 

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the 
ODP criteria and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR), 
you are encouraged to do so. Also, persons in the U.S. who are 
eligible to.petition for relatives in Vietnam on INS Form 1-130 
must do so. 



Page 2 

5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA): }f(A'1 tJ-H- THAo kuot:.,..; 
(Listed on page 1) 

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH RELATIONSHIP TO 
PA. 

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above) 

6. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 



Page 2 

5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA): H(A'1"Hf TNAo Lucrv 
(Listed on page 1) 

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH RELATIONSHIP TO 
PA. 

6. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION} 

~tJP <j.(flJ 

~.JQ ~J 



:~.j~'.··C .• o.::,!,,·,-~_ :-c·>-.- t:;:.;:'. ; ." ,,,;:,,!:-"4""'~'~~ 



IfIIIrt. , , A I A. 

HOI CIA f)INH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435. ARLINGTON. VA 22205.()635 
TELEPHONE: 703-560-0058 

POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRATION FORM 
(Two Copies) 

IV /I g1 sq ~ 
VEWl. /I '?::> f'o b 1 L 
1-171: --.iL-Yes, No 

The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are 
or were formerly interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, 
so that eligibility for u.s. admission via the Orderly 
Departure Program can be established. 

1. APPLI CANT IN VIETNAM fl ~ L 
st 

Current Address 

Date of Birth Cp - :2 s= - '13 0 

Middle First 

J 
Place of Birth 

Prey i ous Occupation ('before 1975) __ })=..f.,-,A'-'-L-i _-_.1-1 ...w:.(-='-e-_________ _ 

(Rank & Position) 

2. TIME SPENT IN RE-EDUCATION CAt1P Dates: From b - I h - 1 ~ To -...:..1...L1--,g~7f------

3. SPONSOR'S NAME: 
N~ 

/ 

4. NAMES OF RELATIVES/ACQUAINTANCES IN THE U. S • 

Name, Address & Telephone Relationship 

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the 
ODP criteria and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR), 
you are encouraged to do so. Also, persons in the u.S. who are 
eligible to.petition for relatives in Vietnam on INS Form 1-130 
must do so. 



Page 2 

5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA) : litt:fif.h. Ih~ ,L.~C-' 
(D sted on pa~e 1) 

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH RELATIONSHIP TO 
PA. 

: 

/f-I~AA L ~' N({'){' .I..... ,. e IA I' u,,' U 
,J v .-J J 

A~,l~ ~. J-.I 'tJ C '\. I --I. ~.""'" 1\ Q.M.. tl it tz \ 
,J .J . .j ~ 

AltA.M J. ~ f\I\ (/) ( -I "" £'1 I I 
.J' 

i .Lu.u!'v\ L 4L",' " c ( -, llt~ , f 
J ~ 

IJUA ~ ~ 'lAA.t r) ( -i ~ I , 

-J J ) 

.. 

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above) 

6. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 

I 
I 

I 

-



A , ... A ~ A 

HOI CIA E>INH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . .. . . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435. ARLINCTON. VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 703-560-0058 

POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRATION FORM 
(Two Copies) 

IV # <675q5 
VEWL. # -: " (, 1';J.. 
1-171 : ~Yes.l-.. N 

The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are 
or were formerly interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, 
so that eligibility for u.S. admission via the Orderly 
Departure Program can be established. 

1. APPLI CANT IN VI ETNAM _-...l..H-.;.".U~tt.:,-N....:H....:..-_ 
Last 

IHfro 
Middle 

Luoc.... 
First 

2. 

Current Address ~ ~D It l:;:.A t!:trrv.f J..?;J fi l..UhJ h6t< P'P"Nk;£l\:{ 

Date of Birth ~ /~5': I:? () Place of Birth altC U ~LA V(eTI\!7tM 

Previous Occupation ('before 1975) eA>LoNtL - ~f 
(Rank & Position) 

TIME SPENT IN RE-EDUCATION CAt1P Dates: From --'0"-/I-J...I-5"'.::...--__ To fU$~ 

3. SPONSOR'S NAME: ··~ytSH-

Addtess , Telephone 

4. NAMES OF RELATIVES/ACQUAINTANCES IN THE U. S . 

Name, Address' Telephone 

l-h~ 
.t~ ') ... 

Relationship 

SoN 

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the 
ODP criteria and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR), 
you are encouraged to do so. Also, persons in the U.s. who are 
eligible to.petition for relatives in Vietnam on INS Form 1-130 
must do so. 



Page 2 

5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA): HU'1~.H-t rNA 0 LyOv 
(Listed on page 1) 

.--------------------r--------t--------l , 
NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH RELATIONSHIP TO ' 

PA. 

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above) 

6. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 



" , , A' ".. 
HOI CIA DINH TU NHAN- CHINH TRI VIET NAM . ~ . . 

FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 543S. ARLINGTON. VA 2220S-063S 
TELEPHONE. 703-560-0058 

POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRATION FORM 
(Two Copies) 

IV /I ~15q5 
VEWL.II ;, ;. i, 1" ..}.. 
1-171 : LVes..L.,. N 

The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are 
or were formerly interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, 
so that eligibility for u.S. admission via the Orderly 
Departure Program can be established. 

1. APPLI CANT IN VIETNAM _........:....f+...,-U_~+rJ'--'-H __ 
Last 

IHfro 
Middle 

LUoC-
First 

2. 

Current Address ? 2D A- K-A Cd..cruf~? filJjhJ L6(.< {)7:rASk tiM 

Date of Birth ~ !:i;; I ~ 0 Place of Birth 6,:rc,. U t;lA V,eTJoJJlIr=M 

Previ ous Occupation(before 1975) eoLoNt. L .- Y+t:.e'f 
(Rank & Position) 

TIME SPENT IN RE-EDUCATION CAMP Dates: From --!0""-1-!J...J.....::C...r:;-__ To f1L6S~T 

3 • SPONSO R 's NAME: ----'-f{A-'-_IV\-'---_~_>______'_ .• H-u---::.::-iy...;... t.s_H-;-'--___ ~ __ _ 
.- Nahle 

4. NAMES OF RELATIVES/ACQUAINTANCES IN THE U. S. 

Name, Address & Telephone Relationship 

SON 

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the 
ODP criteria and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR), 
you are encouraged to do so. Also, persons in the U.S. who are 
eligible to.petition for relatives in Vietnam on INS Form 1-130 
must do so. 



Page 2 

5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA): HU<j~'H' rNAQ I..-uoz........­
(Listed on page 1) 

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH RELATIONSHIP TO 
PA. 

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above) 

6. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 



HOI GIA-DINH TU-NHAN CHINK-TRI VIET-NAM P.O. BOX 5435 ARLINGTON, VA. 22205-0635 

INTAICE PORM (Two Copies) 
MAU DOH VB LY-LICH 

*********** 

NAME (Ten Tu-nhan) 

DATE, PLACE OF BIRTH : 
(Nam, noi sinh) Day (Ngay) 

SEX (Nam hay Nu) Male (Nam): (y)I1LG- Female (Nu): 

MARITAL STATUS Single (Doc than): _. __ Married (Co lap gia dinh): )( 
(Tinh trang gia dinh) : 

ADDRESS IN VIETNAM : _$t::::......:3:::...:Q:.::....:..A:l.--...:.K....::;.A~_Gr1Z.tmf....:...;....;:~1---i;J..=-!>.L--J..;:jX...:;.;u..A--t~J.;:......l;:Lw~~...:;;;..~~.;;:;;......:N7t:~..J..l_1 
(Dia chi tai Viet-Nam) 

POLITICAL PRISONER (Co la tu nhah tai VN hay khong): Yes (Co) ~ No (Khong) __ 

If Yes (Neu co): From (Tu): O(,'} /1 q ]S"" T.o (Den): ff2.£:;E--tJT 

PLACE OF RE-EDUCATION: ~ VtJ. 
CAMP (Trai tu) 

PROFESSION (Nghe nghiep): 
~r'I t.f ". fl:TciA-<- WA-f.;.p {l «£ $C,..(hra,-

EDUCATION IN U. S. (Du hoc tai My) : f1:r«..T '.fo a-- tJ01?.r~" ! ,Q6 
VN ARMY (Quan doi VN) Rank (Cap bac) : CoU> Nt I- c:.'"hsrr: Or STAre (j;;: I.~K 
VN GOVERNMENT (Trong chinh phu VN) Position (Chuc vu) : t>lI/{<;j 0,..1 -

__________ Date (nam): Iq]J 

APPLICATION FOR O.D.P. (Da co nap don bho ODP): Yes (Co) :--.~i-~_""""""T_ 
IV Number (So ho so):~~~~~ 
No (Khong): 

NUMBER OF DEPENDENTS ACCOMPANYING (So nguoi di theo) :~~O~E)~ ____ ~~ __ ~~~~~ 
(Ten than nhan thap tung) Xin ghi ben sau voi day du chi tie 

MAILING ADDRESS IN VN (Dia chi lien lac tai VN) : ----E. O· '??,) ~ 01..3 
~--~~~; ~---------------

flAvu~v.. 01 ! N ~ f.stttj 111 e-, t{A tV) 

NAME & ADDRESS OF SPONSOR/RELATIVE (Ten va Dia chi Than nhan hay Nguoi Bao tro): 
. rvAM <X t HU).1 r-Jtf -. t "Or I IA 4W"'" ~I \0- .- Y ~ .- .-

\ . 
U.S. CITIZEN (Quoe tich Hoa-Ky):_ Yes (co): 

, .. I" x· J 

No (Khong): 

RELATIONSHIP WITH PRISONER (Lien he voi tu nhan tai VN): ____ ~S~·Q~rJ~ ____________ __ 

NAME & SIGNATURE: Nkm, t;, ~~j. 
ADDRESS & TELEPHONE OF INFORMAl4~ 
(Ten, Chu ky, Dia chi va Dien thoai eua guoi dien don nay) ~ Q HlAlff\l+t 

DATE: 
Month (Thang) Day (Ngay) Year (Nam) 



Page 2 

5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA): ~uqtJt-t TttA-o L.tiOc.. 
(Listed on page 1) 

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH RELATIONSHIP TO 
PA. 

TH-, U~ 32- WI c;:'" 

1"1+1 ~ ~ 

~ IJ'..J\tv1 

tJit '-'-i ~ ----k-A1v1 D1\lA: Te:lV 

1/1Ir1AGr1-i~-~ 

- I - Lttvd 

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above) 

p. 0 . So;< J.) ~ 

6. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION : 



San Francisco, Nov 28, 1987 

It... , 
Kinh goi Hoi Gia flinh Tu Nh~n Chinh Tri tai Vietnam, , . 

I I " -.I " ,,' I _, ~ I 
TOi dung ten dddi ~ay la Nguyen ainh tran Chinh, hien cu ngu tai so 396 

"-.... I • ,........ I 

Naples st. San Francisco CA 94112. Tuan vda qua tap chi Van Nghe Ti@n Phong Sb . . 
" "...., ..... '" I ,.,.... _ : ,..' '*' A. I ~ ,A. 283 trong bai Tu chinh tri VN va van ae doan tu" co (Ie cap nen viec bo ngoai 

~iao Hoa Kyoa' aa'itg y &; :'Th6 Gidi Thiyu" theo' danh s~ch' c Ja hoi ~DTN~: Tei 
, , I t rJ '- ,,' 

viet thd nay xin hoi viet ten ba tOi vao danh sach cua nhdng ngudi xin nude cap 
I • 

Tho gidi thi~u. 
,. • ,. ~ - y .7!:, - ..... I 1 .>~ - 1.. , v Ba toi ten Iguyen ~inh Chon, truoc la Thieu ta truong phong Canh Sat ~ac 

Biet tit.nh Gia -I)i~h. Vii tha'ng tnIJc khi CSng Si-n chie~ Sat gan ang chuy~~ v~' 
_' .:.,,.. .... 't.. 't.', I " 

lam Thanh Tra Bac Biet tai Tong nha Canh Sat. Sau thang 4/75, ba tOi bi hoc tap 
't ..,.' ,,'" 'v'''' 1.- _ I • • 

cai tao 10 nam tai mien bac VN va Qd6c tha vao thang 1/1985. 
• ...., • ,,' ,.. ... " ~ I tV .J _ ,,'" L to. 
Ngay td luc Gau tien nat chan (I€n My (6/1984), tSi (fa lam ho S6 bao lanh 

... ' . t-"" _ ... "'.,'l. cho ba, m~ va cae anh chi em cua toi hien aang con ket tai VN. Hb so cua gia 
- f\.:1 ,,'f , • .' .:.. c.. 'AL '" I " .... :> ............ 7? 

oinh toi [doc BangKok cap so IV 45674 va moi thu tuc bo tuc ho so aeu oa QUOC 
I • ... ... " • 'l. I' 

hoan t~t. Tuy nhi~n, sau nhieu l~n vi~t thJ cho ODP ~ xin gi~y gioi thi~u tbi 
"('\1,, ")~? 2...;-van khong nHan auoc su tra loi nao. 

i ',' , _ 1.-- " I".> '" Vao khoang thang 8/1984, luc con 0 Washington D.C. toi co nop Gon cho hoi 
,,\.. ",.. '" 1... - , I,.. _ t.. 

GDTNCTVN (Ie xin van Gong cho ba toi adoc tha vi luc no ong con 6 trong tu. 

T~i xin Oi~h'kem'theo n~y copy ct~ bin Affidavit Of Relationship va 1 l~ 
" L,.. ,,' ,,' N l..,.. 'At." ",L fJ I A thu cua ong co van My cua ba toi ngay xua de hoi hieu ro qua trinh hoat aong 

't. ,. ,,' • • 
cua ba toi truoc 1975. 

N I ",... J ,,1- I I 'L 
Toi cung xin oinh kern thea oay 1 ngan phieu $20.00 oe Gong gop vao qui 
"!f.... ....." • hoat uong cua hOl. 

, • 1- " 

Xin cam dn cae 
"I I' I"''L .... .., /' ?) l. 

co chu trong h~i aa bo thi gio hoat Gong cho loi ich cua 
r-> _ I' I 

nhung tu nhan chinh tri tai 
~ ~I • 

toi biet. 

"I,..' l. tot. I • I '........ • I 
VN. Neu can phai bo tuc giay to gi xin h~i bao cho 

I 

Kinh, 

r-
clL:~ \)'\ N S4~"" 

Nguyen Dinh Tran Chinh 

Tel: 



HOI Dang ouin TI1 
BOard or Director'S 

I(HUe MtIH rHO 

HUVNHVAN~N 
HUVNH I(IM CHI 
NCUV{N TH! ~NH 
NCUV§4 QUYNH CIAO 
Neuv{N XU"N LAN 
TRAN I(IM DUNe 

TRAN THI PHUC1NG 

NGUYEN VAN GIOI 

Ban Chi., Hanh T.U. 
Executive BOard 

(HUe MINH THO 

P,-~enr 

.. uV~,,, ViN H£N 

1St \llce·PrI!SlOl!nr 

NCUYEN QUYNH CIAO 
2no vlce·Prl!Sldent 

:I11N I(IM DUNe 

Sro VICe-Prl!SlOl!nt 
NGUYEN VAN GIOI 

Secretary eenera' 
TRlNTHI~ 

Cleoutv secretary 
NCuv{N THI H~NH 

Treasurer 
HUYNH I(IM CHI 

Decutv Treasurer 

c6vinDO'n 
AClVISOrv Committee 

"".. , , "" ~ "... 

HOI CIA £>INH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAM.ESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

PO. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 703-560-0058 

~ A 4 

101 GIA-DIWI IU-IIAR ClIMB-Til VIIT-IAM 
• 

-----0000000-----

, 
Hoi Gia-~inh Tu-Nhan Chinh-Tri Viet-Narn noat dong bat 

v~ loi; thuan tuy xa hoi va nhan dao nham muc dlch van dong 
cho viec tr~ tu do cho'tu-nhan chinh-tri Vi~t-Nam va'doan­
tu gia' di'nh. 

, '- 1 

'- Ii~i t1.!iet I tha keu gQi c;$ng B~ng hjon~ 'A,.ung_ ho.at;. d9n<i 
cua Hoi bang :cachJ tham gia tich cuc va tro thanh ~i Vien. 
NEiu, quy v~ nao muon gia nhap Hoi, . xin cho biet nhung chi 
tiet sau day : • 

Ho va Ten: 
oB:La chi: 

-Bien thoai't('~~J 

-
(Nha) 

1 -
Ten tu nhan cllinh tri: ~N t-+ T}\:Ao 
Lien he gia dinh vdi"tu nhan chfnh tri: 

(Cha, M7, Vo, Anh, Ch~, Em, v.v.) 

uloe , 

c.\4~ 
• J. 4 ",. I A"l,.. I J v I 

X~n quy v~ cho b~et quy vi c~ the '\.-don<t goP .... bal}g cach 
nao cho HQi: tuy theo y muon va long hao tam cua quy vi. 

Thai gio: ,'" 1,-1-
N~~n ~em :..... )<. 
Bong gop un-g~h-o~:--~~------

($~2.qO) 
f ... " •• , y) 

0113 
'" :ET-NAM 

!OS 



1-

2. 

A , " A' A 

HOI CIA f)INH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . - . . 
fAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435. A~LlNGTON. VA 22205.()635 
TELEPHONE: 703-560-0058 

POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRATION FORM 
(Two Copies) 

VEWL. # '2 f. (" ~ ;<, 

1-171 : LVes.L., Ne 

The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are 
or were formerly interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, 
so that eligibility for U.S. admission via the Orderly 
Departure Program can be established. 

APPLICANT IN VIETNAM 1+ u ~:I.r-J H 1H-A--o LuoC-
Last Middle First 

Current Address ?: ?,O ft ~ ~f J.?;; "LLIttJ L6V f.?trNk N1\1 

'if t~ S; L?; b Date of Birth Place of Birth 61d-c, L.I ~lA IJleT~ 

Previous Occupationfbefore 1975) toL.oNEL - ~f 
(Rank & Position) 
TIME SPENT IN RE-EDUCATION CAMP Dates: From ~-___ To f1L6S~T 

3. SPONSOR'S NAME: 

C" 

4. NAMES OF RELATIVES/ACQUAINTANCES IN THE U. S. 

Name, Address & Telephone Relationship 

SON 

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the 
ODP criteria and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR), 
you are encouraged to do so. Also, persons in the U.S. who are 
eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on INS Form 1-130 
must do so. 



1. 

2. 

A , , A I A 

HOI CIA DINH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . .. . . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

PO. BOX 5435. ARLINGTON. VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 703-560-0058 

POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRATION FORM 
(Two Copies) 

VEWL. # -: t. b l' :;). 
1-171 : LYes..L" Ne 

The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are 
or were formerly interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, 
so that eligibility for U.S. admission via the Orderly 
Departure Program can be established. 

APPLICANT IN VIETNAM ffu ':iN H 1H-A--o Luoc-
Last Middle First 

Current Address ;J:: ~ll.4 K.A ~~ "-~ 7i wtrJ Ltf(/ f!tW?: t11!1 
Date of Birth )j t~s L;;o Place of Birth 6ld-eu~u VIeT I'J7tM 

Previous Occupation(before 1975) eoL.oNEL - ytte:"f 
(Rank & Position) 
TIME SPENT IN RE-EOUCATION CAMP Oates: From _b=-+-/-IJ....c:5""c.-__ To euS~T 

3. SPONSOR'S NAME: ~. ,+tuy ISH-

Addtess & Telephone 

4. NAMES OF RELATIVES/ACQUAINTANCES IN THE U. S. 

Name, Address & Telephone Relationship 

soN 

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the 
ODP criteria and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR), 
you are encouraged to do so. Also, persons in the u.S. who are 
eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on INS Form 1-130 
must do so. 



,.. - 1". "2. .,..,- .. 1 .... 
Ten va ly llCh cua ~ ~ ~ : 

Name: 
Rard·l. : 
Last position hold: 
Birthdate: 
Birthplace: 

",.I A 
SCI quarl: 
Addt'ess: 

Narne: 
Birthdate: 
Birthplace: 
Address: 

" Ten'" UJfI,J: 

addt"ess: 

Horne Phor,e: 
WC.t"k phc.rle: 

-H'.!yrlh Thao L&t.c 
Colorlel 
Chief of staff of 18th Infantry Dlvlsion 
August 25th, 1930 
Bacll-;u, Mi rlh Hai, Vietr.am 
50/119376 - ,.. .... 
Z30A KA group ~3 Xuanloc, 
( Concentration camp )' 

Htlynh, Thi Ngoc Li"r,g 
July 4th,' 1932-
Soct t",i'rtg, Vi ilh r,arn 

VN 

P.O. box 23C; B~cll~u, Minh Hli, VN 



,.. -I'" "1 - •. /~ 
Terl va ly lich cua .~~ ~ ~ 

Name: 
Rarll< : 
Last position hold: 
Birthdate: 
Bit'thplace: 
~{ ... 

SCI quar.: 
Addt'ess: 

ly I ich 

Name: 
Bit'thdate: 
Birthplace: 
Address: 

TeYI ., ~~ 

addt'ess: 

HClme Ph one: 
W.:.t'l<. ph c'Yle : 

... 
cua 

-Huyrth Thao L.~tlc 
Colclnel 
Chief of staff of 18th Infantry DIvIsion 
August 25th, 1930 
Bacl ietJ, Mirth Hai, Vietrtar., 
50/119376 ,. -Z30A KA group 23 Xuanloc, 
( Concentration camp )' 

Huynh, Th i Nge.c L i ~r.g 
July 4th,' 1932 
Sc.ctt·~Y'~h Vi~trtam 

1. 
P.O. box 23C; B~cli~u, Mi nh Hal, 

VN 

VN 



HOI D6no o..in TI'I 
BOard Of DIrectOrs 

I(HUC MNI THO 
HUVNH VAN H~N 
HUYNH I(IM CHI 

NCUV~THlH~ 
NCUV(N OU'i'NH CIAO 
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HOI CIA £)iNH TU NHAN CHfNH TRI VIET NAM . . 

fAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

po. BOX 5435, ARUNCTON. VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 703-560-0058 

POLITICAL PRrSONER REGIST~ION FORM 
(Two copies ~ . 

IV * 87595 
VEWL.I 36672 
1-171.: x Yes 

- ..!..-

The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are 
or were formerly interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, 
so that eligibility for u.s. admission via the Orderly 
Departure Program can be established. 

Middle First 
1. APPLICANT IN VIETNAM __ H_UY-:-NH---: __ _ 

Last 
THAO LUOC 

Current Address P.o. Box 23C Minh Hai, Bac Lieu, Vietnam 

Date of Birth 8/25/30 Place of Birth Bac Lieu, VN ------
Previous Occupationrbefore 1975) Colonel - Chief of Staff of 18th Division 
(Rank & Position) I 

TIME SPENT IN RE-EDUCATION CAl1P Oates: From __ 6/_1_9_7_5_ To 2/1988 (TE f) 2. 

3. SPONSOR I S NAME: Nam Q. Ouynh 
----------M~s_-_------------------

Address , Telephone 

4. NAMES OF RELATIVES/ACQUAINTANCES IN THE U.S. 

Name, Address , Telephone 

Huynh, Nam Quang 

lIuynh ,. Cuc Huong 

Please see reverse side for comments. 

Relationship 

Son 

Sister 

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the 
OOP criteria and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR), 
you are encouraged to do so. Also, persons in the u.S. who are 
eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on INS Form 1-130 
must do so. 
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NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA) . Huynh Thao Luoc . . 5. 
(Listed on pa~e 1) 

-
NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH RELATIONSHIP TO . PA . . 
Huynh Thi Ngoc Lieng 7/04/32 wife 

Huynh Thi Ngoc Yen 9/3/56 daughter 
. 

Huynh Thi Ngoc Tram 5/04/63 daughter 

Huynh Thi Ngoc Tham 1/29/65 daughter 

Huynh Thi Ngoc Thuy 8/24/67 daughter 

. 
. 

.-

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS : (if different from above) 

6. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION . Please see attached letter from Nam Huynh. . 



• 
" 

,', , 

• 
'-

Nam Quang Huynh 

February 29, 1988 

Family of Vietnamese Political Prisoner Association 
P.O. 90x 5435 
Arlington, Virginia 22205-0635 

Dear Sir/Madam: 

I wrote this letter to request your intervention in the matter 
regarding the application to permit the exit of my family from 
Vietnam. 

Since 1986, my family has applied for the permit to exit the 
Vietnamese government, but they have not received approval from 
the Vietnamese government as of yet. 

Due to my fathers illness, he has a stomach ulcer and an eye problem 
which require immediate medical attention, caused by malnutrition 
during the 13 years he had been in the Communist prison camp. 
Fortunately, my father has beerl released from the camp above a few 
weeks ago (sometime irl February of 1988). But that does YIOt promise 
my father will have the right medication for his illness outside 
of the camp. 

The sooner my fami ly has the permit to ex it Vietrlam, the better 
opportunities for my father to come to the United States so that 
he can have the right medication to cure his illness. 

Provided your intervention in this matter, I believe that 
my family will have a better chance to receive an exit permit from 
the Vietnamese government, in order for my family to come to the 
Uni ted States. 

On behal f of my fami ly, I wOIJld 1 ike to thank you for your 
intervention in this very serious matter. 

Sincerely Yours, 



• 
,: 

• 

. 
A 

• • EMBASSY OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 
SANGlOK, THAILAND 

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 

HUlNH THAD LUOC 
HUlNH THI NGOC LIENG 
HUlNH THI NGOC YEN 
HUlkH THI NGOC TRAM 
HUYNH THI NGOC THAM 
~UYNH THI NGOC THUY 

AODRESS'IN VIeTNAM: 

VENL.: 36672 

BORN 
SORN 
80RN 
BORN 
BORN 
BORN 

46 TAN TAO 
HOA HUNG 
VINH LOI 
BAC LIEU 

25 AUG 30 
It JUL 32 
3 SEP 56 
It MAY 63 

29 JAN 65 
24 AUG 67 

AUG 27, .1986 

(IV 87595) 
•• 
•• 
•• 
•• 
•• 

SU QUAN HOA KY CHO PHEP NHUNG NGUOI co TEN TREN DAY 01 
BANGKOK, THAI-LAN, DE NOP DON TAl SU QUAN MY DE SANG HOA KY, 
VOl DIEU KIEN HO DUOC KHAM SUC KHOE TAl VIET NAM, VA DUOC 
PHONG VAN QUA DAI OlEN CAO UY LIEN HIEP QUOC DAC TRACH TY NAN 
(UNMCR). CHUNG TOI YEU CAU GIOI THAM QUYSN CAP CHO HO GIAY 
XUAT CANH CUNG NHUNG GIAY TO CAN THIET DE ROI VIET NAM.I 
THE AMERICAN EMBASSY GIVES PERMISSION FOR THE ABOVE PERSONS 
TO' COME TO BANGKOK, THAILAND TO MAKE APPLICATION AT THIS 
EMBASSY TO GO TO.THE UNITED STATES, PROVIDED THAT THEY HAVE 
A MEDICAL EXAMINATION 1N VIETNAM AND AN INTERVIEW BY A REPRE­
SENTATIVE OF THE UNITED NATIONS HIGH COMMISSIONER FOR REFUGEES 
(UNHCR). WE REQUEST THE AUTHORITIES TO Issue EXIT PERMITS AND 
THE NECESSARY DOCUMENTS TO LEAVE VIETNAM. 

NHUNG NGUOI KE TREN DA DUOC UNHCR DE NGHI TOI THAM QUYEN 
VIET NAM THEO DANH SACH CHIEU KHAN NHAP CANH HOA KY.I 
THE NAMES ABOVE HAVE SEEN SUBMITTED TO THE VIETNAMEse AUTHOR­
ITIES BY THE UNt(CR ON- TH E- AMERIC ANV ISA ENTRY WORKING LIST. 

ODP-I 
10/81 

SINCERELY, 

r.--_. 
ACTING 

OFFICE 
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UNITED ITAlII DlPARTIENT OF.lUlTICI ____ 1UMUIA1DI ...... 

Western Adjudication Center 
P.O. Box 73016 . 

NOTICE OF APPRolifA. W-.ufln~ I~L~~~T VISA PETITION 

... NfOMlDflElaOll NIII ..... fWII 0II11Ji1111Q1M 

• 
Nam Quang Huynh 

HUYNH, Luoc Tbao 

12-5-85' 12-27-85 
• 

DATE: 1-6-86 

". vila piItIIIon wou lied .. been ......... The beneIIcIIIy for whOm wou tiled h8s been given ChI ~ d ... lllclllfon ..... "'IPPI'OVIII 
...... -.nee Ihat .. ........ '1 .. ~ be tound eIIgtie tDr vIM INuance. edml •• 11Ift 10 .. UnIIId a.- or .........,. 10 

. ~.,..,...,.... ftllidenllIIIlUL WheIhIr IhIIMII"IeficiIry "",a YIM II decided onty when an eppkalion II madelD a CDnIUI.- oftIcIr; ............ 
...... , .. adn .... or ............ lhIlNed Slatellldlcldldontywhen an tppIic8tion II madllD an 1nVnigI~~. 

1.lIiI YOUR PEl1110N TO QASSFY THE 8ENEFICIAAY AS AN IMMIWIATE RELAT1YE OF A UNITED STATES QTIZEN HAl BEEN FORWARDED TO THE 
UNITED STATES OONSULATE AT BANGKOK THIS COUPlETES AU. ACTION BY THIS SEIMCI ON THE PETmCN. 
THE UNITED STATES CONSULATE. ..,. 18 PART Of THE DEPARTMENT Of STATE. WILL CONTACT THE BENEFICIARY AM) CINE INS'IRUCTI.:)NS 
AIOUTGEmNG A VISA. QUESTlDNBAIOUT GElTINGA VlSASHCIULD BE MADE TO THE UNlTEDSTATESOONSUL. 

2. 0 F YOU BECOME A NATURALIZED aTIZEN Of THE UNITED STATES AND AN IMMIQRANT VISA HAS NOT VET BEEN ISSUED TO THE IIEHEFIC:WW', 
HOlFY THIS OfFICE .... EDlATELY. GIVING THE DATE Of YOUR NATUAALIlATION. F THE PE1IfION WAS IN BEHALF Of YOUR ICIN OR I:WJ1CIH1'EI\ 
PlEASE ADVISE WHETHER THAT PEFISOH 18 STlU. UHMHREO. THIS INFORMATION MAY BE HE1JIFUL TO tHE IIENEFICWW IN GETTING A VIM 
FASTER. 

3; 0 YOUR PEl1110N FOR PAEFEHEHCEa.ASSfFlCATIONHAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE UNITED STATES OOHstAATE AT ~-=-:-~=~~ __ 
THIS CXJMPLETES AU. ACTION BY THE SERVICE. THIS SEJMCI DOES HOT ISSUE VISAS IN OTHER COUNTRIES. VISAS ARE ISSUED OHI. Y BY 
UNITED STATES CONSULS WHO ARE EMP\.OYEES Of THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMEHTOF STATE. WHEN tHE IlEHEFlClAAY'S 1'URN 18 FIEACHED 
ON THE VISA WAITING LIST, THE UNITED STATES CONSUL WILL CONTACT THE BENEFICIARY AND GIVE INS1AUCTIONS ABOUT GE1TIHG A VISA. 
VISAS ARE ISSUED ACCOf1DIG TO THE.DATE THE PETI11DN WAS FLED. QUESTIONS ABOUT GET11HG A VISA SHCM.D BE ADDAES8ED TO THE 
UHlJEDSTATESCOHSUL. 

4. 0 YOUR PEmION SAY81HAT THE IIEHEFICWft IS IN THE UNn'ID STATES AND WILL N'Pt.Y TO BECOME A LAWFUL PEIWAHEHT RIESI)ENT. 
THE ENCLOSED APPLICATION CfOAM .... SHCIULD BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED BY THE IENEFICW1Y WITHIN 3ODA'18. (FTHE I8EFJCIM'( 
PREVIOUSLY SU8IoITTED SUCHMAPPLICATION AM) HAD IT AETUANED.IT SHOIJU) BE f1ESU8MITTEDwmtIN 3ODAY8.) 

5. 0 THE BENEFICIARY WILL BE INFORIED OF THE DECISION MADE ON THE PEHDIHO APPLICATION TO BECOME A LAWFUL P£AMAHEHT RE8a:Nr. 
8. 0 THE PEmION SAYS THAT THE 8ENEPicIARY IS .. THE UNITED stATES AND WILL APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. THE 

BENEFICIARY MAY HOT APA..Y 10 BECOME A PERMANENT AESlDENT. HOWeVER. UHTI. A VISA NUMBER 18 AYAILA8l.E. tNR:IAMA11DN ABOUT 
VISA NUU8ERS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM THE UNITED STAlES DEPARTMENT OF STATE. 8UAEAU OF CONSULAR *FAllIS. WASHNm:JN. D~ 

7. a 0RI0ItW. DOCUMENTS SUIMTTED IN SUPPORT OF VOUR·PETmON UNACCOMPANIED BYCXlPES HAYE1JEENIWIEAPERMMENT PART OF THE 
PETITION.IIfY OTHERSNE ISNBRETURHEDWITH THIS FOAM. 

8. 0 fEMA1ICS. 

LOS/AB/je1 cc: Elizabeth S. Kirsiu8 

J.T. WATSON. J1l • 

..... tn 
",,,v.-->:'i"".""_iJI!1ii g 
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HOI CIA eiNH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . 

fAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

PO. BOX 5435. ARlINGTON. VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 703-560-0058 

POLITICAL PRrSONER REGIST~ION PORM 
(Two Copies ~ . 

IV' 87595 
VEWL.' _3_6_6_72 __ --1 

1-171 : ~ Yes",-, _-I 

The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are 
or were formerly interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, 
so that eligibility for u.s. admission via the Orderly 
Departure Program can be established. 

Middle First 
1. APPLI CANT IN VIETNAM. __ H_UY-:-NH----: __ _ 

Last 
THAO LUOC 

2. 

Current Address P.o. Box 23C Minh Hai, Bac Lieu, Vietnam 

Date of Birth 8/25/30 ------ Place of Birth Bac Lieu, VN 
----------------------~ 

Previous Occupation(before 1975) Colonel - Chief of Staff of 18th Division 
(Rank & Position) 
TIME SPENT IN RE-EDUCATION CAMP Dates' From __ 6_/_1_9_75 __ To 2/1988 

3. SPONSOR r S NAME: Nam Q. Uuynh 
----------------~u~~-__ -.-------------------

Address , Telephone 

4. NAMES OF RELATIVES/ACQUAINTANCES IN '!'HE U. S. 

Name, Address' Telephone 

Huynh, Nam Quang 

Huynh, Cuc Huong 

aT 

Please see reverse side for comments. 

Relationship 

Son 

Sister 

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the 
OOP criteria and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR), 
you are encouraged to do so. Also, persons in the U.S. who are 
eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on INS Form 1-130 
must do so. 
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5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA) • Huynh Thao Luoc . 

(Listed on pa~e l) 

NAME OF DEPENDENT./ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH RELATIONSHIP TO 
. PA . . 

Huynh Thi Ngoc Lieng 7/04/32 wife 

Huynh Thi Ngoc Yen 9/3/56 daughter 

Huynh Thi Ngoc Tram 5/04/63 daughter 

Huynh Thi Ngoc Tham 1/29/65 daughter 

Huynh Thi Ngoc Thuy 8/24/67 daughter 
I 

: -

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(1f different from above) 

6. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION Please see attached letter from Nam Huynh. 
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Nam Quang Huynh 

Feb~ua~y 29, 1988 

Family o~ Vietnamese Political P~isone~ Association 
P. O. 80H 5435 
A~lington, Vi~ginia 22205-0635 

Dear Sir/Madam: 

1 wrote this lette~ to ~equest you~ inte~vention in the matte~ 
regarding the application to pe~mit the exit of my family f~om 
Vietnam. 

Since 1986, my family has applied fo~ the pe~mit to exit the 
Vietnamese gove~nment, but they have not ~eceived app~oval f~om 
the Vietnamese gove~nmeYlt as of yet. 

Due to my fathe~s illness, he has a stomach ulce~ and an eye p~oblem 
which requi~e immediate medical attent ion, caused by malnut~i t iOYI 
du~ing the 13 yea~s he had been in the Communist ~~ison camp. 
Fo~tunately, my fathe~ has beeYI ~eleased f~om the camp above a few 
weeks ago (sometime in Feb~uary of 1988). But that does not promise 
my fathe~ will have the right medication fo~ his illness outside 
of the camp. 

The .oone~ my family has the pe~mit to exit Vietnam, the better 
opportunities fo~ my fathe~ to come to the United States so that 
he can have the right medication to cure his illness. 

Provided your intervention in this matter, I believe that 
My ~amily will have a bette~ chance to ~eceive an exit pe~mit f~clm 

the Vietnamese government, in orde~ fo~ my family to come to the 
Uni ted States. 

On behal f of my fami ly, I would like to thaYlk you fo~ your 
intervention in this very se~ious matte~. 

Since~ely You~s, 



• 

" , EMSASSY OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 
9ANGKOK, THAILANO 

AUG 27, ,1986 

TO WHOM IT HAY CONCERN: 

HUYNH THAD LUOC BORN 25 AUG 30 (IV 87595) 
HUYNH THI NGOC LIENG SORN 4 JUL 32 "" 
HUYNH THI NGOC YEN aORN 3 SEP 56 ". 
HUYNH THI NGOC TRAM BORN 4 MAY 63 ". 
HUYNH THI NGOC THAM BORN 29 JAN 65 ." 
~UYNH THI NGOC THUY BORN 24 AUG 67 ". 

ADDRESS'IN VIETNAM: 46 TAN TAO 
HOA HUNG 
VINH LOI 
BAC LIEU 

VfUL': 36672 

SU QUAN HOA IY CHO PHEP NHUNG NGUOI CO TEN TREN DAY 01 
BANGKOK, THAI-LAN, DE NOP OON TAl SU QUAM MY DE SANG HOA lY, 
VOl DIEU lIEN HO DUOC KHAM SUC KHOE TAl VIET NAM, VA DUOC 
PHONG VAN QUA DAI OlEN CAO UY LIEN HIEP QUOC DAC TRACH TY NAN 
(UNHCR). CHUNG TOI YEU CAU GIOI THAM QUY~ CAP CHO HO GIAY 
XUAT CANH CUNG NHUNG GIAY TO CAN THIET OE ROI VIET NAM.I 
THE AMERICAN EMBASSY GIVES PERMISSION FOR THE ABOVE PERSONS 
T~ COME TO BANGKOK, THAILAND TO MAKE APPLICATION AT THIS 
EMBASSY TO GO TO.THE UNITED STATES, PROVIDED THAT THEY HAVE 
A MEDICAL EXAMINATION IN VIETNAM AND AN INTERVIEW BY A REPRE­
SENTATIVE OF THE UNITED NATIONS HIGH COMMISSIONER FOR REFUGEES 
(UNHCR). WE REQUEST THE AUTHORITIES TO ISSUE EXIT PERMITS AND 
THE NECESSARY DOCUMENTS TO LEAVE VIETNAM. 

NHUNG NGUOI KE TREN DA DUOC UHHCR DE NGHI TOI THAM QUYEN 
VIET NAM THEO DANH SACH CHIEU KHAN NHAP CANH HOA KY.I 
THE NAMES ABOVE HAVE BEEN SUBMITTED TO THE VIETNAMESE AUTHOR­
ITIES BY THE UNt\CR ON THE- AMER-ICAN -VISA ENTR~WORX.IKG L1:ST. 

OOP-I 
10/81 

SINCERELY, 

I'--_-
ACTING 
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UfITIDITATD ......... OP.IUI11CII 
--_ ......... 'nIIII_ 

We. tern Adjudication Center 
P.O. Box 73016 

NOTICE OF APPRoVAl~TI~ ,aL~~JwrrYISA PETITION 

• 
Ham Qwma Buyuh 

1IUYNll. Woe Tbao 

12-5-85' 12-27-85 
• 

DATE: 1-6-86 

"'- ......... ,au tied ................. "'- beneIIc*y tar whom ,au tied ....... gMn'" ~ CII'''CIlDtL .......... ... 
.... .. ___ ... III ........ , .. aIfICNIIIIIcIIy be found eligible tar via ....... 1IItn11l11l1t to III UnIId _ ............ to 

. IIIIWIuI ptnMI .......................... bInIficIIry ...... vila .. ~ en, .... ., IIIlPkMIon .. madllO. ---oe.; ..... ... 
... 1IIcIIry .................. _In ... UnIIId _ .. dIcIded onIywNn an tppIIc:8Iion .. madlto., IrMIIgi.-allclr. . 

1.lIiI YOUR PEm1CN TO WaSil,., .... IEMFICIARY AS Nt IMMI!DIATE RElATIVE Of' A UNITED STATES anzEN HAl BEEN FORWAADID TO .... 
UNITED STATES COHIM.A'" AT BANGKOK THIS COUPLE1'ES ALL ACTION IIY ,.. 8EAVICE ON .... PI'ftnON. 
tHE UNITED STATES CONIUlAlE. WICH. PART OF THE DEPARTMENT OF STAlE. WILL CONTACT .... IENEFICIAR'I Nm GIVE INITRUC1ICINI 
ABOUrClEJTlllGA VISA. QUESTlClNSMIOUTGEmNGA VISA SHOULD IE MADE TOTHIE UNITED STATES CONSUL 

2. 0 F VClU IIECOME A NA1UfWJZED anzEN OF THIE UNITED STATES Nm Nt IMMIQfWfr VISA HAl NOr YET BEEN ISSUED TO .... __ 1CIiMY. 
NOTFY,.. OFFICE ...... lB.y. GMNG THIE IMTE Of'YOUR NATUfW.lZ'ATICIN. F .... PE11110N WAS. IIEtW.F Of' 'tOUR.,.. OR IWIGIH1II\ 
PU!.ASE ADVISE WHE1HER THAT PERSON • STU. UNMNRED. lHISlNFOAMATICIN lIMY IE HELPFUL 10 tHE 8IENEFICWIY • GET1'ING A VIM 
FASTER. 

3: 0 YOURPEm1CN FOR FREFSEiaCLAISIFICATIONtWS BEEN FORwAADED TO THE UNITED STAlD COHSULATE AT -:--:::--~~......-__ _ 
THIS COMPLETES ALL MmON flY .... SERVICE. THIS 8EAVICI DOES NOT ISSUE WSAS • 01'HER COUNnIE8. VISAS NE __ ONLY flY 
UNlTEDSTATESCONSULS WHO ME EMPL.OVEES OF THE UHI119) STATES DEPARnENT OF STATE. WHEN tHE IENEFICIAAY'S tURN.RUCHED 
ON .... VIM WN1'ING LIST ..... UNITED STATES CONSUL WILL CONTACT THIE IIENEFICWn' NIO GIVE INS1'fIUC'I1C)N MClU'r GE1TING A VISA. 
¥lIAS NE ISSUED ACCOIDIG TO tHElMTE tHE PETITION WAS FLED. QI.IESTIONS ABOUr GE1TING A VIlA 8HCIUU) IE ADORE8IED TO .... 
UNlTEDSTATESCICINaA.. 

4. 0 YOUR PEm10N SAYS THAT .... IENEFICIARY •• tHE UNITED STATES NIO WILL lI'fILy TO IICQME A LAWFUL..........,. RESmINI' • 
.... BlCLDSEDAPPUCA1ICNfOMI"" SHOULDlEc::owLETED Nm IU8MIlTED IIY .... IllENEPlClMYwmtIN .1MY8.,,"" IINEFICIMIY 
PNMOUI1.Y--..nEDSUCHNtAPPUCATIONNm HAD IT RElUANED.IT8HDUI.DIE-....nmwmtlN.DAY8.) 

5. 0 .... IEJrIEFICIMY WI.L. NOAMED Of' tHE DEC8ION MADE ON 1HE PENOINO APPUCA1ION 10 IIECOME A LAWFUL PENMNENT 1IEiaaNr. 
8. 0 tHE PE11110N SAYS THAT .... BENEFiCIARY • IN tHE UNITED stATES NIO WILL lI'fILy 10 BECOME A LAWFUL fIIfIIMNENI' RE8DEN1' ..... 

IENEFICIMY MAY NOr ItIIIfIIl.Y TO IIECOME A PERMANENT AEIIDENT. HOWeVER. UNTI. A VIM ...... AYAILAIU. 1NPDRMA1ION MIOUT 
VISA NUl I EM MAY IE CBTMIiD FROM lItE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT Of' STAlE. MIAEAU Of' c:aaA.M ~ WAII...-oN. D.C: 

7. 0 ONGIIW.DOCUIENTS.. i iEDINIUPPORTOf'VOUR.fIE1'I11ON ~ANEDflYCCPE8HA"''''IIWJEAPlNtMlBfPMTOf''''' 
PEm'lCN.Nl'tontERS/IIfE"'fE'JUNE)wt1H"MIPORIL 

LOS/AB/je1 ec: Elizabeth S. Kirsius 
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